	序号
	市
	香榧
	石榴
	竹笋
	薄壳山核桃
	板栗
	油茶籽
	牡丹籽
	林下食用菌
	小计

	
	
	产品
	土壤
	产品
	土壤
	产品
	土壤
	产品
	土壤
	产品
	土壤
	产品
	土壤
	产品
	土壤
	
	

	1
	合肥
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	20
	20
	　
	　
	
	
	
	
	
	40

	2
	淮北
	
	
	20
	20
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	
	
	　
	40

	3
	亳州
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	20　
	20　
	　
	　
	
	
	20　
	20　
	　
	80

	4
	宿州
	
	
	　
	　
	　
	　
	10　
	10　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	
	
	　
	20

	5
	蚌埠
	　
	　
	20
	20
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	
	
	　
	40

	6
	阜阳
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	20　
	20　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	
	
	　
	40

	7
	淮南
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	20　
	20　
	　
	　
	
	
	　
	40

	8
	滁州
	 
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	20
	20
	　
	　
	
	
	
	
	
	40

	9
	六安
	　
	　
	　
	　
	
	
	　
	　
	20
	20
	20
	20
	
	
	
	80

	10
	马鞍山
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	20　
	20
	　
	　
	　
	　
	
	
	　
	40

	11
	芜湖
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	
	
	20　
	20　
	　
	　
	
	
	　
	40

	12
	宣城
	　
	　
	　
	　
	20
	20
	
	
	　
	　
	20
	20
	
	
	　
	80

	13
	铜陵
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	20　
	20　
	　
	40

	14
	池州
	　
	　
	　
	　
	
	
	　
	　
	　
	　
	
	
	20
	20
	20
	60

	15
	安庆
	　
	　
	　
	　
	
	
	　
	　
	
	
	20
	20
	
	
	20
	60

	16
	黄山
	20　
	20　
	　
	　
	20
	20   
	　
	　
	　
	　
	
	
	
	
	　
	80

	　
	合计
	20
	20
	40
	40
	40
	40
	110
	110
	60
	60
	60
	60
	60
	60
	40
	820


附表2                            2020年全省食用林产品质量安全监测计划
